505327577 02/13/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5374358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AIDA HABTEZION	01/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	3000 EL CAMINO REAL
Internal Address:	BUILDING 5, THIRD FLOOR
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94306

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16274578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (818) 249-8177
Email: uspto@jhkiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: JHK LAW

Address Line 1: 7995 WEST SAHARA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 104

Address Line 4: LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89117

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13500-03US-DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH HYOSUK KIM
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Hyosuk Kim/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=2_Assignment_Stanford#page1.tif source=2_Assignment_Stanford#page2.tif source=2_Assignment_Stanford#page3.tif

PATENT 505327577 REEL: 048321 FRAME: 0449

IS ONLY use record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University
Internal Address: Building 5, Third Floor
Street Address: 3000 El Camino Real City: Palo Alto State: CA Country: US Zip: 94306 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No s document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>0</u>
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
8. Payment Information
_
Day at A a a sure No. male an
Deposit Account Number
Authorized UserName
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 048321 FRAME: 0450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Aida Habtezion (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), along with Ramachandran Murali, and Stephen J. Pandol,, are joint inventors of an invention entitled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING FIBROSIS", as described and claimed in the specification forming part of U.S. Application Serial No. 62/052,111, filed September 18, 2014; and

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at 3000 El Camino Real, Building 5, Third Floor, Palo Alto, California 94306 is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to our invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign

1

15190414.1

PATENT REEL: 048321 FRAME: 0451 letters patents on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patents, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patents therefor.

By.

Date

Aida Habtezion

2

15190414.1

PATENT REEL: 048321 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 02/13/2019